CH \$40.00 500311 12234122

ATTORNEY DOCKET NO .: 35006-549D01US U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE United States Patent and Trademark Office

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET PATENTS ONLY To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.				
	Name: Fair Isaac Corporation			
RulesPower, Inc.	Internal Address:			
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?	Street Address:901 Marquette Avenue, Suite 3200			
3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s): Execution Date(s) 09/23/2005	Street Address:			
X Assignment Merger				
Security Agreement Change of Name	City:			
Joint Research Agreement	State: MN			
Government Interest Assignment	Country:_USZip:_55402			
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License				
Other	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes X			
4. Application or patent number(s): This A. Patent Application No.(s)	document is being filed together with a new application B. Patent No.(s)			
	tached? Yes X No			
Additional numbers a 5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	tached? Yes X No 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1			
Additional numbers a 5. Name and address to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications and patents			
Additional numbers a 5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Carl A. Kukkonen, III MINTZ, LEVIN, COHN, FERRIS, GLOVSKY AND POPEO, P.C.	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:1			
Additional numbers a 5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Carl A. Kukkonen, III MINTZ, LEVIN, COHN, FERRIS, GLOVSKY AND POPEO, P.C. Internal Address:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00			
Additional numbers a 5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Carl A. Kukkonen, III MINTZ, LEVIN, COHN, FERRIS, GLOVSKY AND POPEO, P.C.	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00 X Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed			
Additional numbers a 5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Carl A. Kukkonen, III MINTZ, LEVIN, COHN, FERRIS, GLOVSKY AND POPEO, P.C. Internal Address:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00 X Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed			
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Carl A. Kukkonen, III MINTZ, LEVIN, COHN, FERRIS, GLOVSKY AND POPEO, P.C. Internal Address: Street Address: 3580 Carmel Mountain Road, Suite 300	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:			
Additional numbers a 5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Carl A. Kukkonen, III MINTZ, LEVIN, COHN, FERRIS, GLOVSKY AND POPEO, P.C. Internal Address: Street Address: 3580 Carmel Mountain Road, Suite 300 City: San Diego State: California Zip: 92130	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:			
Additional numbers a 5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Carl A. Kukkonen, III MINTZ, LEVIN, COHN, FERRIS, GLOVSKY AND POPEO, P.C. Internal Address: Street Address: 3580 Carmel Mountain Road, Suite 300 City: San Diego State: California Zip: 92130 Phone Number: (858) 314-1535	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:			
Additional numbers a 5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Carl A. Kukkonen, III MINTZ, LEVIN, COHN, FERRIS, GLOVSKY AND POPEO, P.C. Internal Address: Street Address: 3580 Carmel Mountain Road, Suite 300 City: San Diego State: California Zip: 92130	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:			
Additional numbers a 5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Carl A. Kukkonen, III MINTZ, LEVIN, COHN, FERRIS, GLOVSKY AND POPEO, P.C. Internal Address: Street Address: 3580 Carmel Mountain Road, Suite 300 City: San Diego State: California Zip: 92130 Phone Number: (858) 314-1535 Fax Number: (858) 314-1501 Email Address: cakukkonen@mintz.com 9. Signature: Question	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:			
Additional numbers a 5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Carl A. Kukkonen, III MINTZ, LEVIN, COHN, FERRIS, GLOVSKY AND POPEO, P.C. Internal Address: Street Address: 3580 Carmel Mountain Road, Suite 300 City: San Diego State: California Zip: 92130 Phone Number: (858) 314-1535 Fax Number: (858) 314-1501 Email Address: cakukkonen@mintz.com 9. Signature: Quad Mathematical Signature Carl A. Kukkonen, III; Reg. No. 42,773	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:			
Additional numbers a 5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Carl A. Kukkonen, III MINTZ, LEVIN, COHN, FERRIS, GLOVSKY AND POPEO, P.C. Internal Address: Street Address: 3580 Carmel Mountain Road, Suite 300 City: San Diego State: California Zip: 92130 Phone Number: (858) 314-1535 Fax Number: (858) 314-1501 Email Address: cakukkonen@mintz.com 9. Signature: Quarter Carl A. Kukkonen, III; Reg. No. 42,773 Signature Carl A. Kukkonen, III; Reg. No. 42,773 Name of Person Signing	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:			

15AA0109 ASSIGNMENT FILED 12/1/05

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

THIS PATENT ASSIGNMENT (this "Assignment") dated as of September 23, 2005, is made by and between Fair Isaac Corporation, a Delaware corporation ("Assignee"), and RulesPower, Inc., a Delaware corporation ("Assignor").

WHEREAS, Assignor is the owner of the U.S. and PCT patent applications identified on the attached Schedule A;

WHEREAS, Assignor and Assignee, have executed an Asset Purchase Agreement dated September 23, 2005 (as it may be amended from time to time, the "Asset Purchase Agreement") wherein, among other things, Assignee agreed to purchase from Assignor and Assignor has agreed to sell, transfer and deliver to Assignee, all of the Assets (as such term is defined in the Asset Purchase Agreement); and

WHEREAS, pursuant to the Asset Purchase Agreement, Assignor has agreed to assign to Assignee all of its right, title and interest in and to the patent applications listed on the attached Schedule A (the "Assigned Patents").

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Assignor does hereby sell, assign and transfer to Assignee all of its right, title and interest in and to the Assigned Patents (together with any continuations, continuations-in-part, divisions, reissues, and foreign equivalents thereof, and all patents and applications claiming priority to any of the foregoing) and all remedies against past, present and future infringements and violations thereof. Assignee hereby confirms acceptance of this assignment, sale and transfer.

FAIR ISAAC CORPORATION	RULESPORTER INC.
Ву:	Ву:
Name:	Name: <u>Steven Howitz</u>
Title:	Title: CEO and President

Patent Assignment Signature Page

SCHEDULE A

Ę.

Title	Application No.	Filing Date
Relational Logic Management System	10/861,777	6/04/2004
15AA0109	(Pending)	
Relational Logic Management System	PCT/US04/17947	6/04/2004
15AA 0109P	(Pending)	
Relational Logic Management System	60/475,674	6/04/2003
154A0109PR	(Expired)	

LIBC/2604065.2

Attorney's Docket No.: 35006-549D01US

OFFICIAL COMMUNICATION FACSIMILE

TO THE ATTENTION OF:

MAIL STOP ASSIGNMENT

MAIL STOP ASSIGNMENT FAX NO.: (571) 273-0140

Number of pages including this page: <u>5</u>

Applicants :	Steve Minsky, et al.	Art Unit	3623
	12/234,122	Examiner	Unknown
	September 19, 2008	Conf. No.	3435
Title :	RELATIONAL LOGIC MANAG	EMENT SYS	STEM

MAIL STOP ASSIGNMENT RECORDATION SERVICES

Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Office Commissioner for Patents P.O. Box 1450 Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

Attached to this facsimile communication cover sheet is a Recordation Form Cover

Sheet and Assignment, faxed this 24th day of March, 2009, to Mail Stop Assignment

Recordation Services, U.S. Patent and Trademark Office.

Please apply any charges not covered, or any credits, to Deposit Account No. 50-0311.

Respectfully Submitted,

0/h [1]

Carl A. Kukkonen, III Reg. No. 42,773

PTO Customer No. 76615 Mintz, Levin, Cohn, Ferris, Glovsky and Popeo, P.C. 3580 Carmel Mountain Road, Suite 300 San Diego, CA 92130 Telephone: (858) 314-1535 Fax: (858) 314-1501 Email: cakukkonen@mintz.com

NOTE: This facsimile is intended for the addressee only and may contain privileged or confidential information. If you have received this facsimile in error, please immediately call us collect at (858) 314-1500 to arrange for its return. Thank you.

RECORDED: 03/24/2009

Date: <u>March 24, 2009</u>